Order(PO) in favour of Canara Bank, payable at 

Manipal. The Demand Draft/ Pay Order (PO) should be 

submitted in the separate envelope to the address 

mentioned elsewhere in the RFPbefore the date of 

opening of technical Bid. 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Rs. 86,00,000/‐ (Rupees Eighty Six Lacs Only) as 

applicable in the form of Pay Order or Demand Draft in 

favour of Canara Bank, payable at Manipal. EMD can 

also be paid in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG) of any 

Scheduled Commercial Bank other than Canara Bank. 

ABBREVIATIONS

[...]

elsewhere in the RFP. The envelope should be duly super-scribed as “Cost of RFP 

Rs. 5,000/‐ paid through Demand Draft /Pay Order”. Offers without DD/PO for Rs. 

5,000/‐ will be rejected. 

10. BID SECURITY/EMD 

10.1   The bidder should deposit bid security of Rs. 86,00,000/‐ (Rupees Eighty Six 

Lacs Only) as applicable in the form of a demand draft favouring Canara Bank, 

payable at MANIPAL or Bank Guarantee as per Annexure VII, from any Commercial 

Bank other than Canara Bank. The Bank Guarantee should be valid for minimum 6 

months and with additional claim period of one month.